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PROGRAMMES FOR NORTH EASTERN STATES
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry had as a part of its activities for North-Eastern States, organised various programmes every month through the Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE);

(b) if so, the progress and achievement of this organised each month during the last 24 months;

(c) whether the Central Government is satisfied with the implementation of this scheme; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the remedial steps taken thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE) organises various types of training programmes every month in the North Eastern States. A statement showing progress and achievements during the period from October, 2008 to September,
2010 is Annexed.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. The working of CBWE is also being reviewed from time to time by various agencies. It has been appreciated by Second National Commission on Labour as well as the Indian Labour Conference in their 41st Session held in the year 2007. The functioning of CBWE was also studied by M/s Educational Consultants India Ltd. (Ed. CIL), a Government of India Enterprise of the Ministry of Human Resources Development.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

